NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC908JB8FB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 16-2. Configuration Register (CONFIG)
MC68HC908JB8•MC68HC08JB8•MC68HC08JT8 — Rev. 2.3 Technical Data
Freescale Semiconductor Ordering Information 267
Technical Data —  MC68HC908JB8•MC68HC08JB8•MC68HC08JT8
Section 20.  Ordering Information
20.1  Contents
20.2 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .267
20.3 MC Order Numbers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .267
20.2  Introduction
This section contains ordering numbers for the MC68HC908JB8.
20.3  MC Order Numbers
Table 20-1. MC Order Numbers
MC Order Number Package Operating
Temperature Range Compliance
MC68HC908JB8JP 20-pin PDIP 0 to +70 °C
—
MC68HC908JB8JDW 20-pin SOIC 0 to +70 °C
MC68HC908JB8ADW 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70 °C
MC68HC908JB8FB 44-pin QFP 0 to +70 °C
MC68HC908JB8JPE 20-pin PDIP 0 to +70 °C
Pb-Free and RoHS
compliant.
MC908JB8JDWE 20-pin SOIC 0 to +70 °C
MC908JB8ADWE 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70 °C
MC908JB8FBE 44-pin QFP 0 to +70 °C
MC68HC08JB8
MC68HC908JB8•MC68HC08JB8•MC68HC08JT8 — Rev. 2.3 Technical Data
Freescale Semiconductor MC68HC08JB8 273
A.5  Reserved Registers
The two registers at $FE08 and $FE09 are reserved locations on the
MC68HC08JB8.